PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
WESTBRIDGE VENTURES, L.P. 03/09/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	LANDESK HOLDINGS, INC.				
Street Address:	C/O VSPRING CAPITAL				
Internal Address:	2795 E. COTTON	VOOD PKWY., SUITE #360			
City:	SALT LAKE CITY				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number			
горенуту		Number	9		
Patent Number:	5938		8745		
		745	5938745		
Patent Number:	5938 6363	745			
Patent Number:	5938 6363	745 359	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 e sent via US Mail v	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 e sent via US Mail v 650-496-7543	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	5938 5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 4 650-496-7543 nbouch@wsg	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> r.com	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5938 5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> 650-496-7543 nbouch@wsg WSGR c/o Na	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> r.com incy Bouch, Senior Paralegal	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	5938 5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 4 650-496-7543 nbouch@wsg	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> r.com incy Bouch, Senior Paralegal	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5938 5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 4 650-496-7543 nbouch@wsg WSGR c/o Na 650 Page Mill FH 2-1 P10	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> r.com incy Bouch, Senior Paralegal	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5938 5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 e sent via US Mail u 650-496-7543 nbouch@wsg WSGR c/o Na 650 Page Mill FH 2-1 P10 Palo Alto, CA	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> r.com uncy Bouch, Senior Paralegal Road	 880.00 880.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5938 5938 6363 DATA (650)493-681 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> 650-496-7543 nbouch@wsg WSGR c/o Na 650 Page Mill FH 2-1 P10 Palo Alto, CA NUMBER:	745 359 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> r.com Incy Bouch, Senior Paralegal Road _IFORNIA 94304	 880.00 880.00		

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0981

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents (the "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of March 9, 2010, is executed by WestBridge Ventures, L.P. ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of LANDesk Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

RECITALS

A. In connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2002 (as amended, revised or modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), between Grantor and the Secured Party, the Grantor and Secured Party entered into a Grant of Security Interest, dated as of October 16, 2002 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of all of Grantor's Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

B. The Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2002 at Reel/Frame 013380/0450 to evidence the security interest granted under the Agreement.

C. Grantor has paid in full and discharged all Secured Obligations due and secured by the Agreement and Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Patents as more particularly described on <u>Schedules 1-A and 1-B</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, "<u>Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party expressly terminates and releases its security interest in, to and under all letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described in Schedules 1-A and 1-B.

Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental officer record this Termination.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

WESTBRIDGE VENTURES, L.P.

By: ____ Name: Title

Joseph J. Keenan Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0983

SCHEDULE 1-A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Issued Patents

Patent Number	Title
5,938,745	Arbitrator for modem in a system without shared process space that passes a duplicate handle to a first listening application with matching identification string
6,363,359	Inventory determination for facilitating commercial transactions

SCHEDULE 1-B TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Application Number	Title	
P5358	Method and apparatus for performing field diagnostics on a computer system	
P11639	Method and apparatus to perform automated task handling	
P7270	Transfer of synchronized data from 16-bit code to a 32-bit process	
P7780	System and method of transmitting keystroke information to a client terminal	
P8707	PIK-based client/server authentication	
P9677	Repairing applications	
P11813	Software code management method and apparatus	
P11037	Method and apparatus to perform customized error handling	

Pending Patent Applications

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 03/09/2010